BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER
UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS

ORDER

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water
Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time
limits within which to complete the construction work and/or make
complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective
permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS
537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which
to complete work or perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding
completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such
reasonable diligence as entitles him to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of
the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit
holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that extentions of time are
granted as follows:

New Time Limit

New Time Limit

Permit To Complete To Apply

Permittee Number Construction Water

Jack A. Gardner R=7971 October 1, 1989

Jack A. Gardner 44572 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Joe G. Austin R-8836 October 1, 1988

Joe G. Austin 47764 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
City of Pendleton 458 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
Talent Irrigation District 1382 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
Talent Irrigation District 1383 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
Talent Irrigation District 4537 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
City of Sheridan 13862 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Springfield Utility Board 22200 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
City of Willamina 23560 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Falcon-Cove Beach Domestic 28972 October 1, 1990 October 1, 1990

Water Supply District
Kernville, Gleneden Beach, 29267 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992

Lincoln Beach Water District

volume 42, page 281



California Energy Co. 48466 October 1, 1989

California Energy Co. 48467 October 1, 1989
Coos County Parks Department 48510 October 1, 1987
Garrett Van Diest, Inc. 48512 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Gordon D. Carlson and 49386 October 1, 1988
Wilbert S. Lynch
Gordon D. Carlson and 49391 October 1, 1988
Wilbert S. Lynch
City of Myrtle Creek 49399 October 1, 1988
Rocky McVay 49427 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Rocky McVay 49436 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Donald G. Carlton 49477 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Arthur W & Goldie M Button 49454 October 1, 1988
James L & Shirley R Westbrook 49562 October 1, 1988
Junipine Acres G-4335 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
City of Bend G-4435 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc G-5180 October 1, 1990 October 1, 1990
Petes Mountain Water Co. G-5383 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Shangri-La Water District G-5533 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Alsea Properties, Inc. G-6024 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Tygh Valley Water District G-6034 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Clairmont Water District G~-6728 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Tollgate Water Company G-6798 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
Ponderosa Pine Water Co. G-6799 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Eastmont Water Company G-6833 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Oregon Shores Recreational G-7341 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
Club
Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc G-7346 October 1, 1990 October 1, 1990
Star-Satellite Improv. Dist. G-7903 October 1, 1990 October 1, 1990
Ponderosa Pine Water Co. G-8500 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Pondersoa Pine Water Co. G-8502 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Double Tree Ranch G-8551 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
City of Portland G-8755 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
Avion Water Co., Inc. G-9283 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Avion Water Co., Inc. G-9284 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Luckiamute Domestic Water G-9543 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Cooperative
Avion Water Co., Inc. G-9320 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Avion Water Co., Inc. G-9341 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Avion Water Co., Inc. G-9398 October 1, 1992 October 1, 1992
Tollgate Water Company G-9496 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991
Walter Hulden and G-9579 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
Darrell Hanan
Robert L. Stockhoff G-9974 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
James T. & Renate L. Pancake G-10043 October 1, 1987 October 1, 1987
Leonard A. Lorensen G-10087 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
David Cheney G-10135 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Bryce Molesworth G-10168 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Anthony A. Urbanski G-10189 October 1, 1988
Ralph J. Doty G-10192 October 1, 1989 October 1, 1989
City of Wood Village G-10271 October 1, 1991 October 1, 1991

Volume 42, page 282



Kernville, Gleneden Beach,

Lincoln Beach Water District

Welches Water Company
City of Forest Grove
Falcon-Cove Beach Domestic
Water Supply District
City of Newport
Michael H. Benjamin
Seal Rock Water District
Grand Ronde Domestic
Water Association
Grand Ronde Domestic
Water Association
Santiam Water Control Dist.
Dee Irrigation District
City of Yamhill
City of Toledo
Joan Neechke
Oregon Driftwood Shores
Youngs River Lewis and
Clark Water District
City of Salem
Cecilia Taylor
Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife
John Logston and/or
Jerald Himes
Ervin A. Royer
Raymond Manning O’Connor
Dale E. Judd
Stanley and Annie Bolin
Horace Arthur Daum
John Henry Jacobson
John Henry Jacobson
Robert B. Whannell
Walter McEwen
Oceanside Water District
Steven W. Wallmann
Mildred L. Frick
UNC Cornucopia Mining Co.
City of Phoenix
Lawrence Salmony
Neil J. and Janice L. Bauer
Ricky A & Cynthia K Icenogle
Gladys O. Philpott
Vince A. LaRocca
Wilson D. and Martha L. Bell
OR Dept. of Transportation
Chester J. Prior
California Energy Co.
California Energy Co.

35106

37730
37837
37930

38220
39252
40277
41437

41437

43080
43314
43032
44083
44732
44758
45279

45565
45923
46466

46607

46972
47077
47363
47415
47436

R-8667

47448
47476
47505
47560
47633
47637
47653
47672
47833
47938
47984
48032
48256
48413
48414
48450
48464
48465

October

October
October
October

October
October
October
October

October

October
October
October
October

October
October

October
October
October

October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

1992

1991
1992
1990

1992
1988
1992
1992

1992

1989
1990
1991
1991

1990
1992

1992
1988
1988

1988

1987
1989
1988
1986
1989
1988
1988
1988
1988
1991
1988
1988
1989
1991
1988
1987
1988
1988
1988
1989
1988
1988

October

October
October
October

October
October
October
October

October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October

October

October
October
October
October
October

October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October
October

Volume 42, page 283

LI N N N I L L I I I D R B B B |

~

HHEHRRERRBRHEBEBRERRRBERHEBRRERRBREREE

~

1992

1991
1992
1990

1992
1988
1992
1992

1992

1989
1990
1991
1991
1987
1990
1992

1992
1988
1988

1988

1987
1989
1988
1986
1989

1988
1988
1988
1991
1988
1988
1989
1991
1988
1987
1988
1988
1988
1989
1988
1988
1989
1989



Robert L. Stockhoff

North Lake School Dist No 14
Rex Pierce

Bruce S & Virginia A Topham
Donald and ValLoyce Wrightson
Eagle Crest Partners, LTD.
Shepard Azaleas

Dated at Salem, Oregon this

8th

G-10326

- G=10327

G-10368
G-10498
G-10510
G-10530
G-10532

0003C

October

October
October
October
October
October

day of July

1, 1988

1, 1988
1, 1989
1, 1988
1, 1992
1, 1988

October
October
October
October
October
October

 1988.

W’ﬂ A M
WILLIAM H. YOUNG |
Director

1,
1,
1,
1,
1,
1,

Volume 42, page 284

1988
1988
1988
1989
1988
1992



