## BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATION FOR	)	
EXTENSION OF TIME IN WHICH TO	)	
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND	)	ORDER
MAKE COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER	)	
UNDER CERTAIN PERMITS	j	

The owners of the following water permits issued by the Water Resources Director have submitted applications for extensions of time limits within which to complete the construction work and/or make complete application of water to beneficial use under their respective permits.

The Water Resources Director is authorized under the provisions of ORS 537.230 to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete work or perfect a water right under a permit;

The statements in the applications for extensions filed regarding completion of the projects indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as entitles him to an extension of time; and

No protest or objections to the granting of an extension under any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit holders;

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that extentions of time are granted as follows:

	Permit	New Time Limit To Complete	New Time Limit To Apply
<u>Permittee</u>	Number	Construction	Water
Jack A. Gardner	R-7971	October 1, 1989	
Jack A. Gardner	44572	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Joe G. Austin	R-8836	October 1, 1988	
Joe G. Austin	47764	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
City of Pendleton	458	October 1, 1991	October 1, 1991
Talent Irrigation District	1382	October 1, 1991	October 1, 1991
Talent Irrigation District	1383	October 1, 1991	October 1, 1991
Talent Irrigation District	4537	October 1, 1991	October 1, 1991
City of Sheridan	13862	October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992
Springfield Utility Board	22200	October 1, 1991	October 1, 1991
City of Willamina	23560	October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992
Falcon-Cove Beach Domestic Water Supply District	28972	October 1, 1990	October 1, 1990
Kernville, Gleneden Beach, Lincoln Beach Water District	29267	October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992

California Energy Co.	48466		October 1, 1989
California Energy Co.	48467		October 1, 1989
Coos County Parks Department	48510	October 1, 1987	
Garrett Van Diest, Inc.	48512	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
Gordon D. Carlson and	49386	October 1, 1988	
Wilbert S. Lynch			
Gordon D. Carlson and	49391	October 1, 1988	
Wilbert S. Lynch			
City of Myrtle Creek	49399	October 1, 1988	
Rocky McVay	49427	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Rocky McVay	49436	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Donald G. Carlton	49477	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
Arthur W & Goldie M Button	49454	October 1, 1988	·
James L & Shirley R Westbrook	49562	October 1, 1988	
Junipine Acres	G-4335	October 1, 1991	October 1, 1991
City of Bend	G-4435	October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992
Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc	G-5180	October 1, 1990	October 1, 1990
Petes Mountain Water Co.	G-5383	•	October 1, 1992
Shangri-La Water District	G-5533	•	October 1, 1992
Alsea Properties, Inc.	G-6024	•	October 1, 1992
Tygh Valley Water District	G-6034	•	October 1, 1992
Clairmont Water District	G-6728	•	October 1, 1992
Tollgate Water Company	G-6798	•	
Ponderosa Pine Water Co.			October 1, 1992
Eastmont Water Company	G-6833		•
Oregon Shores Recreational	G-7341	October 1, 1991	
Club			7, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,
Oregon Shores Beach Club Inc	G-7346	October 1, 1990	October 1, 1990
Star-Satellite Improv. Dist.	G-7903	October 1, 1990	October 1, 1990
Ponderosa Pine Water Co.	G-8500	October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992
Pondersoa Pine Water Co.	G-8502	October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992
Double Tree Ranch	G-8551	October 1, 1989	October 1, 1989
City of Portland	G-8755	October 1, 1991	October 1, 1991
Avion Water Co., Inc.		October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992
	G-9284		October 1, 1992
Luckiamute Domestic Water	G-9543	October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992
Cooperative	0 30 10	0000001 1, 1992	0000001 1, 1332
Avion Water Co., Inc.	G-9320	October 1, 1992	October 1, 1992
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	G-9341	•	
	G-9398		
	G-9496		•
Walter Hulden and	G-9579		
Darrell Hanan	G-9519	OCCODET 1, 1909	Occober 1, 1989
Robert L. Stockhoff	G-9974	October 1, 1988	October 1, 1988
James T. & Renate L. Pancake	G-10043	•	
Leonard A. Lorensen	G-10043	•	
David Cheney	G-10135	•	
<del>-</del>	G-10133		
Bryce Molesworth	G-10188	OCCUDET I, ISOO	•
Anthony A. Urbanski		Ogtober 1 1000	October 1, 1988
Ralph J. Doty	G-10192	•	
City of Wood Village	G-10271	October 1, 1991	October 1, 1991

Kernville, Gleneden Beach,	35106	October 1	l, 1992	October	1,	1992
Lincoln Beach Water District					_	
Welches Water Company	37730	October 1	•	October		
City of Forest Grove	37837	October 1		October		
Falcon-Cove Beach Domestic	37930	October 1	l, 1990	October	1,	1990
Water Supply District					_	
City of Newport	38220	October 1		October		
Michael H. Benjamin	39252	October 1		October		
Seal Rock Water District		October 1		October		
Grand Ronde Domestic	41437	October 1	1, 1992	October	1,	1992
Water Association					_	
Grand Ronde Domestic	41437	October 1	1, 1992	October	1,	1992
Water Association					_	
Santiam Water Control Dist.	43080	October 1	•	October		
Dee Irrigation District	43314	October 1	•	October		
City of Yamhill	43032	October 1		October		
City of Toledo	44083	October 1	l, 1991	October		
Joan Neechke	44732			October		
Oregon Driftwood Shores	44758	October 1				
Youngs River Lewis and	45279	October 1	l, 1992	October	1,	1992
Clark Water District						
City of Salem	45565	October 1		October		
Cecilia Taylor	45923	October 1		October		
Oregon Department of	46466	October 1	L, 1988	October	1,	1988
Fish and Wildlife					_	
John Logston and/or	46607	October 1	l, 1988	October	1,	1988
Jerald Himes						
Ervin A. Royer	46972	October 1		October		
Raymond Manning O'Connor	47077	October 1		October		
Dale E. Judd	47363	October 1		October		
Stanley and Annie Bolin	47415	October 1		October		
Horace Arthur Daum	47436	October 1		October	1,	1989
	R-8667	October 1				
	47448	October 1		October		
	47476		•	October	•	
Walter McEwen	47505	October 1		October		
Oceanside Water District	47560	October 1		October		
Steven W. Wallmann	47633	October 1		October		
Mildred L. Frick	47637	October 1	-	October		
UNC Cornucopia Mining Co.	47653	October 1		October	-	
City of Phoenix	47672	October 1	•	October		
Lawrence Salmony	47833	October 1	•	October	•	
Neil J. and Janice L. Bauer	47938	October 1	•	October		
Ricky A & Cynthia K Icenogle	47984	October 1	•	October	•	
Gladys O. Philpott	48032	October 1	•	October	•	
Vince A. LaRocca	48256	October 1		October	•	
Wilson D. and Martha L. Bell	48413	October 1		October		
OR Dept. of Transportation	48414	October 1	•	October	•	
Chester J. Prior	48450	October 1	L, 1988	October	-	
California Energy Co.	48464			October	-	
California Energy Co.	48465			October	1,	1989

Robert L. Stockhoff North Lake School Dist No 14	G-10326 G-10327	October 1, 19	088 October 1, 1988 October 1, 1988
Rex Pierce	G-10368	October 1, 19	88 October 1, 1988
Bruce S & Virginia A Topham Donald and VaLoyce Wrightson	G-10 <b>4</b> 98 G-10510	October 1, 19	88 October 1, 1988
Eagle Crest Partners, LTD. Shepard Azaleas	G-10530 G-10532	October 1, 19 October 1, 19	
<u>-</u>	0 2002		
	0.13	T 1	
Dated at Salem, Oregon this	8th day	of July	, 1988.

William H. Young Director

0003C